
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
 

In re:  * Chapter 11 
 
GOTTSCHALKS INC. * Case No: 09-10157 (KJC) 

 
 Debtor * 
      OBJECTIONS DUE: March 12, 2009 at 4:00 p.m. 
 
  *    HEARING DATE: March 19, 2009 at 2:00 p.m. 
 
 * * * * * * * * * * * * 
 

MOTION OF GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION TO 
WITHDRAW WITHOUT PREJUDICE ITS MOTION FOR RELIEF 
FROM AUTOMATIC STAY PURSUANT TO 11 U.S.C. § 362(d), OR, 

IN THE ALTERNATIVE, FOR ADEQUATE PROTECTION 

General Electric Capital Corporation (“GECC”), a secured creditor and party in 

interest, by its undersigned attorneys, and with the consent of the Debtor, hereby withdraws its 

Motion Of General Electric Capital Corporation For Relief From Automatic Stay Pursuant To 

11 U.S.C. § 362(D), Or, In The Alternative, For Adequate Protection (Docket No. 206) (“Lift 

Stay Motion”), without prejudice. This Motion to Withdraw is being filed due to misstatements 

of facts having been made unintentionally in the Lift Stay Motion.  More specifically, GECC 

states that the allegation made in paragraph 13 of the Lift Stay Motion that the Debtor was using 

the airplane for “personal transportation” was not in any way intended to mean that employees of 

the Debtor were using the airplane for personal use, and furthermore, GECC has no information 

to the effect that such was the case. 
 
 

 /s/ Louis J. Ebert    
Louis J. Ebert, Bar No. 4625 
Rosenberg | Martin | Greenberg, LLP 
1105 Market Street, Suite 300 
Wilmington, Delaware  19801 
and 
25 South Charles Street, Suite 2115 
Baltimore, Maryland  21201 
 
Phone:  (410) 727-6600 
Fax:  (410) 727-1115 
E-Mail:  lebert@rosenbergmartin.com 
 
Attorneys for Movant, 
General Electric Capital Corporation 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 10th day of March, 2009, a copy of the Motion 

to Withdraw Motion of General Electric Capital Corporation for Relief from Automatic Stay 

Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 362(d), or, in the Alternative, for Adequate Protection was sent 

electronically or mailed first class, postage prepaid to: 
 
Steven Warren 
SWarren@OMM.com 
 
Karen C. Bifferato, Esquire 
kbifferato@cblh.com 
 
Patrick M. Birney, Esquire 
pbirney@rc.com 
 
David L. Buchbinder, Esquire 
Office of the U.S. Trustee 
J. Caleb Boggs Federal Building 
Suite 2207 
Wilmington, Delaware  19801 
 
Mark D. Collins, Esquire 
collins@rlf.com 
 
Walter H. Curchack, Esquire 
wcurchack@loeb.com 
 
John D. Demmy, Esquire 
jdd@stevenslee.com 
 
Caroline R. Djang, Esquire 
crd@jmbm.com 
 
Sherry M. DuPont, Esquire 
2447 Pacific Coast Highway, Suite 201 
Hermosa Beach, California  90254 
 
Sally E. Edison, Esquire 
sedison@mcguirewoods.com 
 
Barry V. Freeman, Esquire 
bfreeman@jmbm.com 
 
Ronald E. Gold, Esquire 
rgold@fbtlaw.com 
 
Kurt F. Gwynne, Esquire 
kgwynne@reedsmith.com 
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G. Peter Hallgrimson, Esquire 
Municipal Attorney's Office 
P. O. Box 196650 
Anchorage, Alaska  99519 
 
Leslie C. Heilman, Esquire 
heilmanl@ballardspahr.com 
 
Lee E. Kaufman, Esquire 
kaufman@rlf.com 
 
Susan E. Kaufman, Esquire 
skaufman@coochtaylor.com 
 
Gerald P. Kennedy, Esquire 
gpk@procopio.com 
 
Kimberly Ellen Connolly Lawson, Esquire 
klawson@reedsmith.com 
 
Thomas Jay Leanse, Esquire 
thomas.leanse@kattenlaw.com 
 
Donald K. Ludman, Esquire 
dludman@brownconnery.com 
 
Gabriel R. MacConaill, Esquire 
gmacconaill@potteranderson.com 
 
Kevin J Mangan, Esquire 
kmangan@wcsr.com 
 
Rachel B. Mersky, Esquire 
rmersky@monlaw.com 
 
Michael L. Molinaro, Esquire 
mmolinaro@loeb.com 
 
Nancy J. Newman, Esquire 
nnewman@hansonbridgett.com 
 
Paul J. Pascuzzi, Esquire 
ppascuzzi@ffwplaw.com 
 
Kristen N. Pate, Esquire 
ggpbk@ggp.com 
 
David M. Poitras, Esquire 
dpoitras@jmbm.com 
 
David L. Pollack, Esquire 
pollack@ballardspahr.com 
 
Jeremy W. Ryan, Esquire 
jryan@saul.com 
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Bradford J. Sandler, Esquire 
bsandler@beneschlaw.com 
 
Christopher E. Seymour, Esquire 
cseymour@kmulaw.com 
 
Laurie Selber Silverstein, Esquire 
lsilverstein@potteranderson.com 
 
Drew G. Sloan, Esquire 
dsloan@rlf.com 
 
Megan O. Thompson, Esquire 
moliverthompson@hansonbridgett.com 
 
Ronald Mark Tucker, Esquire 
rtucker@simon.com 
 
Michael L. Wilhelm, Esquire 
Walter Wilhelm Law Group 
7110 North Fresno Street, Suite 400 
Fresno, California  93720 
 
 
 

 /s/ Louis J. Ebert    
Louis J. Ebert 

 




